STATE OF NEW MEXIC ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPAR		CONSERVAT	ION DIVISION	FIVED FO	PO - 0/- rm C-101 vised 10-1-	5-2380/		
DISTRIBUTION		P. O. BOX 2 ANTA FE, NEW M	2088 IEXICO 87501	SA SA	vised 10-1-	ype of Louse		
SANTAFE /			MAY	2 2 19 <b>81</b>	BTATE			
FILE /				1.1	State Off & C	Gas Loico No.		
LAND OFFICE				C. D.	~~~~~~	111111111111		
OPERATOR				IA, OFFICE		SHHHHH		
and the second	N FOR PERMIT T	O DRILL, DEEPEN,	OR PLUG BACK		Unit Agreem	ant Name		
la, Type of Work		-						
b. Type of Well DRILL X	DRILL X DEEPEN				8. Furm of Lease Nume			
						Rio Penasco "KD" Com		
2. Nunie of Operator					Well No.			
<b>Yates</b> Petroleum	Corporation ~				3			
3. Address of Operator						ool, or Wildcat		
207 South 4th S		Morrow						
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTE	<u>я</u> ц	OCATED 990'	FEET FROM THE NOT	hLINE	HHH	AHHHHH		
						AHHHHH		
AND 660' FEET FROM	East	INE OF SEC. 11	19 <b>866</b> 25	4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-4-	. County	iffffff		
HHHHHHHH			//////////////////////////////////////	//////	ddy	- (111111)		
				THEFF	TITIT	THINK THIN		
					IIIIII	HHHH		
	HHHHHH	4.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	19. Froposed Depth 1	9A. Fermation		iotury or C.T.		
//////////////////////////////////////			9,300'	Morrow		Rotary		
21. Elevetions (Show whether DF,	<i>KT</i> , etc.)   21A. K1	nd 6 Status Plug. Bond	21B. Drilling Contractor	2	2. Approx. D	ute Work will start		
3416		lanket	Landis Drilling		ASAP			
23.		PROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PROGRAM					
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOO	T SETTING DEPTH	SACKS OF CI		EST. TOP		
· 17 1/2"	13 3/8"	48# J-55	Approx. 400'	425 sx.				
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24# J-55	Approx. 1300'	750 sx.	circulat	.e		
7 7/8"	$5\frac{1}{4}$ or $4\frac{1}{2}$	15.5-17# or 10.5-11.6#	TD	500 sx.				
We propose to drill	and test the	Morrow and inte	rmediate formatic	ons. Appro	ximately	400'		
of surface casing w	ill be set at	least 100' belo	w the Artesian Wa	ter Sands,	cement	circulated on		
both strings. If c	commercial will	. run 5½" or 4½"	casing and cemen	t with 600	of cov	ver.		
		•						
		) 1300', water t drispak to TD.	o 7250'. Starch	& Drispak	to 8500'	· Partici		
DOD DDOCDAM - DOD I -	and hudril or	9.5/8" casing	and tested, pipe	rams daily	for	ລ້ .		
			o drilling Wolfca		101			
Opera	cionar, yerrow	Juckee prior e				. 60		
Unorthodox location	approved unde	er R-6670.	А	PPROVAL VA	LID FOR 🖊	DAN		
	approved and				1111-			
GAS NOT DEDICATED				UNLESS DF	RILLING UI	VDERWAY		
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PR	OPOSED PROGRAMI ER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	F PROPOSAL 15 TO DEEPEH	OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON	PRESENT PRODUC	CTIVE ZONE AD	D PROPOSED NEW PRO-		
hereby certify that the informatic		mplete to the best of my	knowledge and bellef.					
111- D	$1 \sim$		<b>.</b> .		,	- <u>-</u> - 01		
Signed Aller Ko	trand	<u>Title</u> <u>Geogra</u>	pher	Dat	e	0-21-81		
(This space for S	State Use							
	0				ΜΔΥ	2 5 1981		
APPHOVED BY MUL >	gresset		ISOR, DISTRICT II	DA1	ן וור <i>י</i> וון דצ			
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF	ANYI			Notify N N	MOCO			
		Cement must be	circulated to	time to	witness c	in sufficient ementing		

surface behind /2 78 00 / casing

the 85 to casing

I

ì

Ţ

# NET MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

--

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

	All dist	ances must be from th	he outer boundaries of	the Section.	
Operator		Lea			Well to.
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Rio Penasco KD   Unit Letter Section Township Range County				······································	3
		0	Range	County	
A 11 ctual Footage Location of	Well:	South	25 East	Eddy	
<b>990</b> feet f	rom the North	line and 660	0 fee	t from the Eas	st line
	Producing Formation		Boya		Dedicated Acreage:
3416	MORROW		MORROW	•	320 Acres
1 Outline the acre	age dedicated to th				s on the plat below
interest and roya 3. If more than one	alty).	wnership is dedi	cated to the well,		rship thereof (both as to workin) ests of all owners been consoli
Yes T	o If answer is '	'ves.'' type of con	nsolidation <u>C</u>	MMUNITI	280
		7 · · · · <b>/ F</b> · · · · ·			
	l be assigned to the				by communitization, unitization is been approved by the Commis-
					CERTIFICATION
					handling and the second second
			6	11	hereby certify that the information con ained herein is true and complete to the
	ANADARKO		ő	1 I I	est of my knowledge and belief.
l	CHAMPLIN				
1	CHAMPLIN		<u>О</u> -	660'	lisen holora
				Nom	me
	1/ 0				ISERIO ROPIGUEZ
1	YATES PET. (	for P.			sition
ļ			TATES	Gen	OGRAPHER
1	4		PET.	Con	npan y
i	0		CORP.	PAT	TOS PETROLEUM CORP
1	MF FED. # 1			Dat	
				5-	-11-81
APPROVAL =	R-6670		R R E D D J R M R. R E D D J W MEXICO 5412 5412 FO PROFESSIONAL	s nu uu is	hereby certify that the well location hown on this plat was plotted from field lotes of actual surveys made by me o under my supervision, and that the same s true and correct to the best of my nowledge and belief.
1		\°€	AND SURVE	7	
t			Phorecelonal	Dat	le Surveyed
1			TUFESS		May 2, 1981
1			1	Reg	gistered Frofessional Engineer
1			1	and	Vor Land Surveyor
1					
		! 	1		Jan K. Real Des
				Cer	tificate No.
EI 09' C55 05E	20 1650 1980 2310 2	540 2000	1500 1000	1 1	NMPE&LS 5412



. not responsible for blowouts resulting from not keeping hole ful:. 10. D. P. float must be installed and used below zone of first gas intrusion.

# STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

## RECEIVED

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

MAY 5 1981

O. C. D.

ARTESIA, OFFICE CASE NO. 7228 Order No. R-6670

APPLICATION OF YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION FOR AN UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

### ORDER OF THE DIVISION

### BY THE DIVISION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on April 22, 1981, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this <u>30th</u> day of April, 1981, the Division Director, having considered the testimony, the record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by law, the Division has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

(2) That the applicant, Yates Petroleum Corporation, seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its <u>Rio Penasco</u> "KD" Well No. 3 to be drilled 990 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East line of Section 11, Township 19 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, Boyd-Morrow Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico.

(3) That the applicant further seeks to simultaneously dedicate the N/2 of said Section 11 to the above-described well and to its Rio Penasco "MF" Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit F of said Section 11.

(4) That a well at said unorthodox location will better enable applicant to produce the gas underlying the proration unit.

(5)<sup>6</sup> That no offset operator objected to the proposed unorthodox location and simultaneous dedication.

Urder No. R-6670 8227 .oN 926J -2-

IL IS THEREFORE ORDERED: correlative rights. number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect evissesse of the drilling of an excessive loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the share of the gas in the subject pool, will prevent the economic the applicant the opportunity to produce its justimutable brolle [[iw noitesilqqe tssidus and lo levorqqe tent (6).

Morrow Gas Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico. line of Section 11, Township 19 South, Range 25 East, NMPM, Boyd-Jsel and mort feet from the Nort line and 660 feet from the East to drill its Rio Penasco "KD" Well No. 3 at an unorthodox loca-(1) That Yates Petroleum Corporation is hereby authorized

11 Penasco "MF" Federal Well No. 1 located in Unit F of said Section dedicated to the above-described well and to applicant's Rio (2) That the N/2 of said Section 11 shall be simultaneously

entry of such further orders as the Division may deem necessary. edf rol benieder at eause sidt to noitsibairut the

 batenpisab avods DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-

Director камая . O 300 OIT CONSERVATION DIVISION STATE OF NEW MEXICO

SEAL

/PJ